502485877 09/06/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		MERGER			
EFFECTIVE DATE:			03/31/2012		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
<u> </u>			Name	Execution Date	
Computer Associates Think, Inc.				03/28/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name: CA, Inc.					
Street Address:	One CA Plaza	One CA Plaza			
City:	Islandia	Islandia			
State/Country:	NEW YORK	NEW YORK			
Postal Code:	11749	11749			
Property Type Application Number 1301		13013	Number 038		
Application Number: 130136		000			
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA				
Fax Number: 2483808968					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone:	248-380				
Email: amb@quinnlawgroup.com					
Correspondent Name: Quinn Law Group, PLLC Address Line 1: 39555 Orchard Hill Place, Ste. 520					
Address Line 4: Novi, MICHIGAN 48375					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			ARC0108PUSP		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Christopher W. Quinn		
Signature:			/Christopher W. Quinn/		
Signature:			7011110tophor VV. Quillin		
Signature: Date:			09/06/2013		

REEL: 031151 FRAME: 0570

PATENT

source=CA_CERT_OF_MERGER_ARC0108#page1.tif source=CA_CERT_OF_MERGER_ARC0108#page2.tif Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"COMPUTER ASSOCIATES THINK, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION, WITH AND INTO "CA, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "CA, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2012, AT 12:04 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2012, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

8100M

DATE: 03-28-12

AUTHENTICATION: 9464927

PATENT REEL: 031151 FRAME: 0571

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

0799956

120364122

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:04 PM 03/28/2012 FILED 12:04 PM 03/28/2012 SRV 120364122 - 0799956 FILE

RECORDED: 09/06/2013

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATIONS

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 251(c) of undersigned corporation executed the fo	of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the ollowing Certificate of Merger:
FIRST: The name of the surviving corp	poration is CA, Inc.
	and the name of the corporation being
	s Computer Associates Think, Inc.
SECOND: The Agreement of Merger I and acknowledged by each of the consti	nas been approved, adopted, certified, executed stuent corporations.
THIRD: The name of the surviving co	orporation is CA, Inc.
	a Delaware corporation.
FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorp Certificate of Incorporation.	oration of the surviving corporation shall be its
	on file at One CA Plaza, Islandia,
	, the place of business
	, the place of business
of the surviving corporation.	
SEVENTH: A copy of the Agreeme corporation on request, without cost, to	nt of Merger will be furnished by the surviving any stockholder of the constituent corporations.
signed by an authorized officer, the_	iving corporation has caused this certificate to be 27 f day of March, A.D.,
2012 .	By: Authorized Officer
	Annonized Officer
-	Name: James H. Hodge
	Print or Type
	Title: SVP, Treasurer

PATENT REEL: 031151 FRAME: 0572